
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HOME AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1137
ANSWERED ON:01.03.2011
CONNECTIVITY OF MUNABAO BORDER WITH NH
Choudhary Shri Harish

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to allow connectivity with Munabao border in Barmer district of Rajasthan and on Indo-Pak border with any National Highway;and

(b) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (SHRI MULLAPPALLY RAMACHANDRAN)

(a) & (b): As per available information, no such proposal is under consideration of the Government.


	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  HOME AFFAIRS LOK SABHA
	Answer

